For Uploading on Website

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) (Succession Case) IN THE COURT OF Sh. Vivek Yadav Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <u>http://ecourts.gov.in</u>

PARKASHO DEVI AGED ABOUT 57 YEARS WIFE OF SH. RAMESH KUMAR SON OF SH. GURDIAL SINGH @ GURDIAYAL SINGH R/O VILLAGE RAJOKHERI, TEHSIL BARARA, DISTT. AMBALA

.....PETITIONER

Vs.

1) GENERAL PUBLIC 2) CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA BRANCH RAILWAY ROAD BARARA, DISTRICT AMBALA THROUGH ITS BRANCH MANAGER.

.....RESPONDENTS

3) GURPREET SINGH S/O SH. CHAMAN LAL S/O RAMESH KUMAR 4) RAMAN DAUGHTER OF SH. CHAMAN LAL S/O RAMESH KUMAR BOTH RS/O VILLAGE RAJOKHERI, TEHSIL BARARA, DISTRICT AMBALA.

.....PERFORMA RESPONDEN'TS

CNR No. HRAM02-001616-2020 Next Date:- 24-08-2021

2025.

2624

∴ EC+

PETITION U/S 372 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT 1925 FOR THE GRANT OF SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE IN RESPECT OF FOLLOWING AMOUNTS:-(i) A SUM OF RS. 169520.16 DEPOSITED IN CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA BRANCH RAILWAY ROAD BARARA DISTT AMBALA (RESPONDENT NO 2) VIDE ACCOUNT NO. 1984149035 LYING IN THE NAME OF THE DECEASED GURDIAL SINGH @ GURDIAYAL SINGH SON OF SH. BHIKH RAM R/O VILLAGE RAJOKHERI TEHSIL BARARA DISTT AMBALA IN FAVOUR OF THE PETITIONER ALONG WITH UPTODATE INTEREST IN FAVOUR OF THE PETITIONER

NOTICE TO:

GENERAL PUBLIC

Ίο,

The Manager DAINIK CHETNA.

Whereas the petitioner **PARKASHO DEVI** has filed the above petition before this Count for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased for the Gurdial Singh, who died on **14-03-2020**.

Notice is issued in the name of respondent(s) that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before **24-08-2021** failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

livit Jadge (Senior D livit Judge (Senior D

Ambal

vision)

Given ender my hand and the seal of the Court, this 19-07-2021